All funds and documents of title described herein shall be held in escrow with Kirk 
rvice, 4848 SW 36th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73179, phone 
email ("Escrow Agent"). Purchaser shall 

pay the Escrow Agent's fee of four hundred U.S. dollars ($400) ("Escrow Fee"). 

3. PRICE. The price of the Engine is one hundred fifteen thousand U.S. dollars ($115,000) ("Purchase 
Price"), payable in lawful money of the United States by wire transfer to Seller at Delivery (as defined 
herein). On or before April 16, 2013, Purchaser shall wire transfer the Purchase Price and the Escrow Fee 
to the Escrow Agent. 

4.